
To 

Coal ind 

WC/GM/IR/MP/Selection Mining Sirdar/2024-25/ 1141 

Dear Sir, 

WESTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED 

All Area General Managers, WCL 

(A Govemment of lndia Undertaking) 

(except CWS Tadali, Kanhan & Umrer Area) 

Regd. Office: 'Coal Estate', Civil Lines, Nagpur - 440 001. 
Telephone/Fax: 0712-25 10439 

Date 

05.09.2024 

Website: westerncoal. in ClIN: U1010OMH1975G01018626 

Subject: Document Verification for Departmental Selection for the post of Mining Sirdar in T&S 
Grade "C" 

Email: generalmanager.ir@gmall.com 

This is in reference to the notification No. WCL/IR/MP/SELECTION/MINING SIRDAR/2024-25/764 
dated 18.07.2024 for selection of Departmental candidates for the post of Mining Sirdar in T&S 
Grade "C". A total 47 candidates have been provisionally shortlisted for document verification. The 
area wise list of candidates for the document verification is enclosed herewith. 

Cc: -

The document verification of the provisionally shortlisted candidates is scheduled as under: 
Time No. of candidates 

Encl: As Above 

Reporting time -09.00 AM 

Date: 29108| RDl) 

Document verification time -

10.00 AM to 1.30 PM 

47 

1. All committee Members 

It is requested to ensure that the candidates should be informed at the earliest & released as per the 

above mentioned schedule. Candidates should be informed that they must bring their Original 
documents required as per notification for document verification (checklist of documents 
enclosed). Candidature of the candidates, who fail to bring the original document on the date of 
document verification, shall be liable for rejection. 

It is emphasized that all the candidates should also be instructed to report at the venue well before 
the reporting time. They shall necesarily carry their employee ID cards and one Govt. ID Card along 
with them without which they shall not be allowed for the document verification. If any candidate 
does not have valid employee ID card then he shall obtain an identity certificate with photograph 
duly attested by the respective unit Personnel Head and countersigned by APM of the Area, in 
absence of which the candidate shall not be allowed entry. 

Venue 

HRD Welfare Hall, 
WCL HQ, Nagpur 

Note: Candidature of the candidates are provisional and subject to document verification. 

Youts faithfully, 

Ry. General Manager (P/IR) 

2. Area Personnel Managers, WCL All Areas, except CWS Tadali, Kanhan & Umrer Area 



Sr.No DOCUMENTS TO BE PRODUCED IN ORIGINAL BY THE CANDIDATE DURING 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DOCUMENT VERIFICATION CHECKLIST FOR DEPARMENTAL SELECTION TO THE 
POST OF MINING SIRDAR IN T&S GR-C(2024-25) 

10. 

VERIFICATION 
ID card issued by concerned Area in which NEIS No. is mentloned. 

Govt. ID (AADHAR/PAN/DRIVING LICENCE/vOTER ID CARD, ETC.) 

Matriculation/ SSC/ High School/Equivalent Examinatlon certificate. 

Higher Secondary certificate (10+2) 

Diploma in Mining and Mine Surveying/Degree in Mining Engineering/other 
technical qualification if any (OR) Marks sheet of Diploma / Degree/ higher 
qualification 
3 years' Underground Experience Certificate in case of Mining Sirdar 
Competency certificate. 
Valid Mining Sirdar Competency Certificate/Overman Competency 
Certificate/2" Class Mine Manager / 1" Class Mine Manager Competency 
Certificates 
Valid Gas testing certificate 

Valid First Aid certificate 

Valid Sc/ST Caste certificate, if applicable 



OF CANDIDATES PROVISIONALLY SHORTLISTED FOR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION ON 05-09-2024 AT HRD WELFARE 
nALL, WCL HQ, NAGPUR FOR THE POST OF MINING SIRDAR IN TRS GRADE "C" AGAINST NOTIFICATION NO. 764 DATED 

SL. 

NO. 

1 

3 

5 

6 

7 

10 

13 

12 

NAME OF THE 
EMPLOYEE 

MONISHR 
HAJARE 

SHREYASH ANIL 
JAIPURKAR 

RUTIK ANIL 
MATHULKAR 

JAYPRAKASH 
SONKAR 

AMIT 

CHIKANKAR 

PARAG TONGE 

SUNIL 

PURUSHOTTAM 

WARARKAR 

SHEIKH 

ASHARAF 

RITESH YADAV BECHAN YADAV 58009784 

KASAM 

ALI 
MOHAMMED 

MUSTAQUE 
HUSAIN 

KARTIK 

FATHER'S NAMENEIS N0. 

KUSH KUMAR KRIPASHANKAR 
PANDEY 

KOMARRAYA 

RAVINDRA 
HAJARE 

UDATTA 

ANIL N. 
JAIPURKAR 

ANIL 

MATHULKAR 

JEETRAM 
SONKAR 

PRABHAKAR 
CHIKANKAR 

SANTOSH 
TONGE 

PANDEY 

PURUSHOTTAM 

WARARKAR 

KASAM KALU 
SHEIKH 

MUSTAQUE 
HUSAIN 

SIDDIQUI 

KOMARRAYA 

27002076 

UDATTA 

27002102 

27002072 M 

27002014 

27002194 

210027769 

27001846 M 

21001815 

18.07.2024 

58008221 

GENDER PRESENT PRESENT 

28005341 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

28005400 M 

CLERK 

GENERAL 
MAZDOOR 

GENERAL 
MAZDOOR 

GENERAL 
MAZDOOR 

GENERAL 
MAZDOOR 

GENERAL 
MAZDOOR 

GENERAL 
MAZDOOR 

GENERAL 
MAZDOOR 

HAULAGE 
KHALASI 

GENERAL 

MAZDOOR 

SECURITY 
GUARD 

SECURITY 
GUARD 

GR II 

CAT- I 

CAT- I 

CAT- I 

CAT- I 

CAT- I 

CAT- | 

CAT I 

CAT II 

CAT I 

T&S-G 

TRANIEE CAT 

WHETHER 
SC/ST 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

SC 

NA 

NA 

NA 

SC 

NA 

NA 

NA 

AREA 

BALLARPUR 

BALLARPUR 

BALLARPUR 

BALLARPUR 

BALLARPUR 

BALLARPUR 

BALLARPUR 

CHANDRAPUR 

CHANDRAPUR 

CHANDRAPUR 

MAJRI 

MAJRI 

M/F DESIGNATION GRADE/ CAT 



CIST OF CANDIDATES PROVISIONALLY SHORTLISTED FOR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION ON 05-09-2024 AT HRD WELFARE 
nALL, WCL HQ, NAGPUR FOR THE POST OF MINING sIRDAR IN T&s GRADE "C" AGAINST NOTIFICATION N0. 764 DATED 

SL. 

NO. 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

NAME OF THE 
EMPLOYEE 

SHANKAR RAMSNEHI 
VISHWAKARMA VISHWAKARMA 

RITESH SATISH 
KHADE 

KETAN 

GAJANAN 
AAMBHORE 

GOKUL 

PRAKASH LOHE 

AMOL DEORAO 
GADHAWE 

GAURAV 
KRISHNAJI PATIL 

PRANKIT VILAS 

BOBDE 

NITESH 

TUKARAM 
SAHARE 

NILESH 

MANIKRAO 
KAWALE 

SANKET 

CHANDU 
GAIKWAD 

FATHER'S NAME NEIS NO. 

RITESH MAROTI 

VIDHATE 

SATISH KHADE29001116 

GAJANAN 
AAMBHORE 

DEORAO 
GADHAWE 

PRAKASH LOHE 58010182 

TUKARAM 

KRISHNAJI PATIL 23002873 

SAHARE 

23002265 

VILAS BOBDE 58009231 

MANIKRAO 
KAWALE 

CHANDU 

29001233 

GAIKWAD 

MAROTI 

VIDHATE 

58009209 

23001794 

58000100 

58003438 

58009230 

18.07.2024 

GENDER 

M/F 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

PRESENT 

DESIGNATIONGRADE/ CAT 

SECURITY 
GUARD 

GEN, MAZ. 

GEN. MAZ, 

GEN, MAZ. 

GEN. MAZ. 

SURVEY MAZ. 

GEN. MAAZ. 

MECH FITTER 
HELPER 

GENERAL 
MAZDOOR 

GENERAL 

MAZDOOR 

PRESENT 

GENERAL 

MAZDOOR 

GR.G 

CAT I 

CAT I 

CAT I 

CAT I 

CAT I| 

CAT I 

CAT II 

CAT I 

CAT I 

CAT I 

WHETHER 

Sc/ST 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

AREA 

NAGPUR 

NAGPUR 

NAGPUR 

NAGPUR 

NAGPUR 

NAGPUR 

NAGPUR 

NAGPUR 

NAGPUR 

NAGPUR 

NAGPUR 



OF CANDIDATES PROVISIONALLY SHORTUSTED FOR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION ON 05-09-2024 AT HRD WELFARE 
nALL, WCL HQ, NAGPUR FOR THE POST OF MINING SIRDAR IN T&S GRADE "C" AGAINST NOTIFICATION NO. 764 DATED 

SL. 

NO. 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

NAME OF THE 

EMPLOYEE 

35 

VIKRAM 
GANESH 

36 

THAKRE 

AMIT SHEETAL 
KASHYAP 

ANMOL 
RAMDAS 

KANNURWAR 

RAJU SUDAMA 
SAHANI 

DIPAL 

PRABHAKAR 
SONTAKKE 

SUNIL RAMDAS 
GHATE 

YADAV RAHUL 

CHOTELAL 

SHIVPAL 
YADUVANSHI 

SURAJ BAPUJI 

FATHER'S NAME NEIS NO. 

GIRATKAR 

GANESH 

MAHESH 

THAKRE 

BURTHY 

SHEETAL 
KASHYAP 

RAMDAS 
KANNURWAR 

SUDAMA 

SAHANI 

33 NITESH KUMAR KASHI PRASAD 

PRABHAKAR 
SONTAKKE 

34 PARESH PAWAR R.K.PAWAR 

CHOTELAL 
YADAV 

MOHAN 

YADUVANSHI 

RAMDAS GHATE 29001049 

BAPUJI 

GIRATKAR 

58001756 

RAMAIAH 

23003257 

BURTHY 

58009704 

23002095 

DIKSHAK PODE KHUSHAB PODE 58003963 M 

58008815 

17843210 

25920663 

18.07.2024 

25921106 

GENDER 

M/F 

M 

29000681 

M 

23003205 M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

58009711 M 

M 

PRESENT WHETHER 

DESIGNATIONGRADE/ CAT SC/ST 
PRESENT 

GENERAL 

MAZDOOR 

GENERAL 
MAZDOOR 

GENERAL 

MAZDOOR 

SECURITY 

GUARD 

GENERAL 

MAZDOOR 

GENERAL 
MAZDOOR 

GENERAL 
MAZDOOR 

GENERAL 

MAZDOOR 

TRAM, PER 

PUMP 

OPERATOR 

GENERAL 
MAZDOOR 

GENERAL 

MAZDOOR 

EXCAVATOR 

OPERATER 

CATI 

CAT I 

CAT I 

GR.G 

CAT I 

CAT I 

CAT I 

CAT I 

IV 

CAT -II 

CAT- | 

CAT- I 

GR-C 

NA 

NA 

SC 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

AREA 

NAGPUR 

NAGPUR 

NAGPUR 

NAGPUR 

NAGPUR 

NAGPUR 

NAGPUR 

NAGPUR 

PATHAKHERA 

PENCH 

PENCH 

WANI 

WANI 



SL. 

NO. 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

CANDIDATES PROVISIONALLY SHORTLISTED FOR DOCUMENT VERIEICATION ON 05-09-2024 AT HRD WELHARE 
weL HQ, NAGPUR FOR THE POST OF MINING SIRDAR IN T&Ss GRADE "C" AGAINST NOTIFICATION NO. 764 DATED 

NAME OF THE 
EMPLOYEE 

UTANE SURAJ 
VIJAY 

PRATIK SANJAY 
BOTHALE 

HEMANT 

ANKUSH 

PARSHRAM 
PIDURKAR 

JITEN 

PARMESH GAMEPARMESH GAME 58001404 

NARENDRA 
MANKAR 

PRAJWAL 
MOHAN 
ASWALE 

YASH WAMAN 
ASUTKAR 

AMIT ANYAJI 

BODHE 

ATISH BABAN 

PIDURKAR 

GAURAV 

RAJKUMAR 
JUMNAKE 

FATHER'S NAME NEIS NO. 

SHUBHAM 
LAXMAN DURGE 

VIJAY UTANE 

SANJAY 
BOTHALE 

PARSHRAM 
PIDURKAR 

NARENDRA 
MANKAR 

MOHAN 
ASWALE 

WAMAN 
ASUTKAR 

BABAN 

PIDURKAR 

58001699 

RAJKUMAR 

58001413 

JUMNAKE 

31201094 

21002308 

ANYAJI BODHE 58001335 

58001249 

58000111 

58001232 

22010956 

LAXMAN DURGE 24007245 

18.07.2024 

GENDER 
M/F 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

PRESENT PRESENT WHETHER 

DESIGNATIONGRADE/ CAT Sc/ST 

GEN MAZ 

GEN MAZ 

GEN MAZ 

ASST. 

FOREMAN 

(ELEC), Sup. 

GEN MAZ 

GEN MAZ 

GEN MAZ 

GEN MAZ 

GEN MAZ 

GEN MAZ 

MECHANICAL 
FITTER 

CAT-1 

CAT-1 

CAT-1 

T&S GR-C 

CAT-1 

CAT-1 

CAT-1 

CAT-1 

CAT-1 

CAT-1 

CAT-4 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

ST 

SC 

AREA 

WANI NORTH 

WANI NORTH 

WANI NORTH 

WANI NORTH 

WANI NORTH 

WANI NORTH 

WANI NORTH 

WANI NORTH 

WANI NORTH 

WANI NORTH 

WANI NORTH 
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