(A Government of India Undertaking)

Regd. Office: 'Coal Estate', Civil Lines, Nagpur - 440 001.

Telephone/Fax: 0712-2510439

Email: generalmanager.ir@gmail.com

Website: westerncoal.in CIN: U10100MH1975G01018626

WCL/GM/IR/MP/Selection/Mining Sirdar/2024-25/ 1141

Date: 29/08/2024

To

All Area General Managers, WCL (except CWS Tadali, Kanhan & Umrer Area)

<u>Subject</u>: Document Verification for Departmental Selection for the post of Mining Sirdar in T&S Grade "C"

Dear Sir,

This is in reference to the notification No. WCL/IR/MP/SELECTION/MINING SIRDAR/2024-25/764 dated 18.07.2024 for selection of Departmental candidates for the post of Mining Sirdar in T&S Grade "C". A total 47 candidates have been provisionally shortlisted for document verification. The area wise list of candidates for the document verification is enclosed herewith.

The document verification of the provisionally shortlisted candidates is scheduled as under:-

Time	No. of candidates	Venue
Reporting time – 09.00 AM	47	HRD Welfare Hall, WCL HQ, Nagpur
Document verification time –		
	Reporting time – 09.00 AM	Reporting time – 09.00 AM 47 Document verification time –

It is requested to ensure that the candidates should be informed at the earliest & released as per the above mentioned schedule. Candidates should be informed that they must bring their **Original documents required as per notification for document verification** (checklist of documents enclosed). Candidature of the candidates, who fail to bring the original document on the date of document verification, shall be liable for rejection.

It is emphasized that all the candidates should also be instructed to report at the venue well before the reporting time. They shall necessarily carry their employee ID cards and one Govt. ID Card along with them without which they shall not be allowed for the document verification. If any candidate does not have valid employee ID card then he shall obtain an identity certificate with photograph duly attested by the respective unit Personnel Head and countersigned by APM of the Area, in absence of which the candidate shall not be allowed entry.

Note: Candidature of the candidates are provisional and subject to document verification.

Encl: As Above

Cc: -

Dy. General Manager (P/IR)

1. All committee Members

2. Area Personnel Managers, WCL All Areas, except CWS Tadali, Kanhan & Umrer Area

DOCUMENT VERIFICATION CHECKLIST FOR DEPARMENTAL SELECTION TO THE POST OF MINING SIRDAR IN T&S GR-C (2024-25)

Sr.No	DOCUMENTS TO BE PRODUCED IN ORIGINAL BY THE CANDIDATE DURING VERIFICATION
1	ID card issued by concerned Area in which NEIS No. is mentioned.
2.	Govt. ID (AADHAR/PAN/DRIVING LICENCE/VOTER ID CARD, ETC)
3.	Matriculation/ SSC/ High School/Equivalent Examination certificate.
4.	Higher Secondary certificate (10+2)
5.	Diploma in Mining and Mine Surveying/Degree in Mining Engineering/other technical qualification if any (OR) Marks sheet of Diploma / Degree/ higher qualification
6.	3 years' Underground Experience Certificate in case of Mining Sirdar Competency certificate.
7.	Valid Mining Sirdar Competency Certificate / Overman Competency Certificate/2 nd Class Mine Manager / 1 st Class Mine Manager Competency Certificates
8.	Valid Gas testing certificate
9.	Valid First Aid certificate
10.	Valid SC/ST Caste certificate, if applicable

SL. NO.	NAME OF THE EMPLOYEE	FATHER'S NAME	NEIS NO.	GENDER M/F	PRESENT DESIGNATION	PRESENT GRADE / CAT	WHETHER SC/ST	AREA
1	MONISH R HAJARE	RAVINDRA HAJARE	27002076	М	CLERK	GR III	NA	BALLARPUR
2	SHREYASH ANIL JAIPURKAR	ANIL N. JAIPURKAR	27002102	М	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT- I	NA	BALLARPUR
3	RUTIK ANIL MATHULKAR	ANIL MATHULKAR	27002072	M	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT- I	NA	BALLARPUR
4	RITESH YADAV	BECHAN YADAV	58009784	М	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT- I	NA	BALLARPUR
5	JAYPRAKASH SONKAR	JEETRAM SONKAR	27001846	M	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT- I	SC	BALLARPUR
6	AMIT CHIKANKAR	PRABHAKAR CHIKANKAR	27002014	М	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT- I	NA	BALLARPUR
7	PARAG TONGE	SANTOSH TONGE	27002194	М	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT- I	NA	BALLARPUR
8	KUSH KUMAR PANDEY	KRIPASHANKAR PANDEY	210027769	М	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT I	NA	CHANDRAPUR
9	SUNIL PURUSHOTTAM WARARKAR	PURUSHOTTAM WARARKAR	21001815	М	HAULAGE KHALASI	CAT III	SC	CHANDRAPUR
10	SHEIKH ASHARAF KASAM	KASAM KALU SHEIKH	58008221	М	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT I	NA NA	CHANDRAPUR
11	ALI MOHAMMED MUSTAQUE HUSAIN	MUSTAQUE HUSAIN SIDDIQUI	28005341	М	SECURITY GUARD	T & S -G	NA	MAJRI
12	KARTIK KOMARRAYA UDATTA	KOMARRAYA UDATTA	28005400	М	SECURITY GUARD	TRANIEE CAT	NA	MAJRI

SL. NO.	NAME OF THE EMPLOYEE	FATHER'S NAME	NEIS NO.	GENDER M/F	PRESENT DESIGNATION	PRESENT GRADE / CAT	WHETHER SC/ST	AREA
13	SHANKAR VISHWAKARMA	RAMSNEHI VISHWAKARMA	23002265	М	SECURITY GUARD	GR.G	NA	NAGPUR
14	RITESH SATISH KHADE	SATISH KHADE	29001116	М	GEN. MAZ.	CAT I	NA	NAGPUR
15	KETAN GAJANAN AAMBHORE	GAJANAN AAMBHORE	29001233	М	GEN. MAZ.	CAT I	NA	NAGPUR
16	GOKUL PRAKASH LOHE	PRAKASH LOHE	58010182	М	GEN. MAZ.	CAT I	NA	NAGPUR
17	AMOL DEORAO GADHAWE	DEORAO GADHAWE	58009209	м	GEN. MAZ.	CAT I	NA	NAGPUR
18	GAURAV KRISHNAJI PATIL	KRISHNAJI PATIL	23002873	М	SURVEY MAZ.	CAT II	NA	NAGPUR
19	PRANKIT VILAS BOBDE	VILAS BOBDE	58009231	М	GEN. MAZ.	CAT I	NA	NAGPUR
20	NITESH TUKARAM SAHARE	TUKARAM SAHARE	23001794	м	MECH FITTER HELPER	CAT II	NA	NAGPUR
21	NILESH MANIKRAO KAWALE	MANIKRAO KAWALE	58000100	м	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT I	NA	NAGPUR
22	SANKET CHANDU GAIKWAD	CHANDU GAIKWAD	58003438	М	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT I	NA	NAGPUR
23	RITESH MAROTI VIDHATE	MAROTI VIDHATE	58009230	М	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT I	NA	NAGPUR

SL. NO.	NAME OF THE EMPLOYEE	FATHER'S NAME	NEIS NO.	GENDER M/F	PRESENT DESIGNATION	PRESENT GRADE / CAT	WHETHER SC/ST	AREA
24	VIKRAM GANESH THAKRE	GANESH THAKRE	58001756	М	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT I	NA	NAGPUR
25	AMIT SHEETAL KASHYAP	SHEETAL KASHYAP	23003257	М	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT I	NA	NAGPUR
26	ANMOL RAMDAS KANNURWAR	RAMDAS KANNURWAR	58009704	М	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT I	sc	NAGPUR
27	RAJU SUDAMA SAHANI	SUDAMA SAHANI	23002095	М	SECURITY GUARD	GR.G	NA	NAGPUR
28	DIPAL PRABHAKAR SONTAKKE	PRABHAKAR SONTAKKE	58008815	М	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT I	NA	NAGPUR
29	SUNIL RAMDAS GHATE	RAMDAS GHATE	29001049	М	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT I	NA	NAGPUR
30	YADAV RAHUL CHOTELAL	CHOTELAL YADAV	23003205	М	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT I	NA	NAGPUR
31	DIKSHAK PODE	KHUSHAB PODE	58003963	М	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT I	NA	NAGPUR
32	SHIVPAL YADUVANSHI	MOHAN YADUVANSHI	17843210	М	TRAM. PER	IV	NA	PATHAKHERA
33	NITESH KUMAR	KASHI PRASAD	25920663	М	PUMP OPERATOR	CAT -II	NA	PENCH
34	PARESH PAWAR	R.K.PAWAR	25921106	М	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT- I	NA	PENCH
35	SURAJ BAPUJI GIRATKAR	BAPUJI GIRATKAR	58009711	М	GENERAL MAZDOOR	CAT- I	NA	WANI
36	MAHESH BURTHY	RAMAIAH BURTHY	29000681	. М	EXCAVATOR OPERATER	GR-C	NA	WANI

	18.07.2024								
SL. NO.	NAME OF THE EMPLOYEE	FATHER'S NAME	NEIS NO.	GENDER M/F	PRESENT DESIGNATION	PRESENT GRADE / GAT	WHETHER SC/ST	AREA	
37	UTANE SURAJ VIJAY	VIJAY UTANE	58001699	М	GEN MAZ	CAT-1	NA	WANI NORTH	
38	PRATIK SANJAY BOTHALE	SANJAY BOTHALE	58001413	М	GEN MAZ	CAT-1	NA	WANI NORTH	
39	HEMANT PARMESH GAME	PARMESH GAME	58001404	М	GEN MAZ	CAT-1	NA	WANI-NORTH	
40	ANKUSH PARSHRAM PIDURKAR	PARSHRAM PIDURKAR	31201094	М	ASST. FOREMAN (ELEC), Sup.	T&S GR- C	NA	WANI NORTH	
41	JITEN NARENDRA MANKAR	NARENDRA MANKAR	21002308	М	GEN MAZ	CAT-1	NA	WĀNI NORTH	
42	PRAJWAL MOHAN ASWALE	MOHAN ASWALE	58001249	М	GEN MAZ	CAT-1	NA .	WANI NORTH	
43	YASH WAMAN ASUTKAR	WAMAN ASUTKAR	58000111	М	GEN MAZ	CAT-1	NA	WANI NORTH	
44	AMIT ANYAJI BODHE	ANYAJI BODHE	58001335	М	GEN MAZ	CAT-1	NA	WANI NORTH	
45	ATISH BABAN PIDURKAR	BABAN PIDURKAR	58001232	М	GEN MAZ	CAT-1	NA	WANI NORTH	
46	GAURAV RAJKUMAR JUMNAKE	RAJKUMAR JUMNAKE	22010956	М	GEN MAZ	CAT-1	ST	WANI NORTH	
47	SHUBHAM LAXMAN DURGE	LAXMAN DURGE	24007245	M	MECHANICAL FITTER	CAT-4	SC	WANI NORTH	